

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24372/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX-SUB LAL CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Khan,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file
application for condonation of delay in filing process fee
and spare copies of the pleadings.

List the matter on 27.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

S