SECTION XIV

ITEM NO.19

SUPREME COURT OF

INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009 CC 17779/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in CWP No. 4691/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MOGULLURI MOULALI

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the application for condonation of delay. Tag with SLP(C) No.2993/2009.

(A.S. BISHT) COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com