www.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

w.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 2899/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2008 in CWP No.19214/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MADAN GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.2923 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Dr. Ms. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment in the meanwhile.

Tag with  $\ensuremath{\operatorname{SLP}}(\ensuremath{\operatorname{C}})$  No.2993/2009 and other connected matters.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ) COURT MASTER