SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SLP(C) NO. 4534/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHMIRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Amrreeta Swaarup, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies is condoned.

Issue notice forthwith.

List again on 19.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA) Registrar

hј