SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18190/2009

VERSUS

KARAM SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.23425, 18423, 18999,, 30999/2009 and 10045/2010

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Mrs. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C)No.18190/2009 await return
No. 17 and 18. Served respondents granted four return of notice respondent No. 17 and 18.

weeks time for filing counter affidavit as a last chance

In SLP(C)No.18423/2009 await return of respondent No. 4, 5, 9, 10, 13 to 115 and of notice on 18 to 25. Remaining respondents granted four weeks time for filing

counter affidavit, if any.

18999/2009 SLP(C)No. await return of on respondent No. 2, 9, 12, 13 and 15. Served respondents

granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. In SLP(C)No.23425/2009 service of notice is complete. respondents granted four weeks time for filing

counter affidavit, if any.

...2/-

Petitioner(s)

Item No.80 : 2:

In SLP(C)No.30999 learned counsel for the petitioner granted two weeks time as a last chance for curing defects in spare copies. If defects cured, issue notice Await return of notice. thereafter. List the matters on 6.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar