SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31395/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 4691/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI) in CWP No.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MOGULLURI MOULALI AND ORS.

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rohit Minocha, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

two weeks' time is granted to remove the As prayed for,

defects. In default, the special leave petition stand dismissed

without further reference to the Court.

( Satish K. Yadav ) Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora ) Court Master