SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24372/2009

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

VEI

EX-SUB LAL CHAND & ORS

(With prayer for interpretation)

Date: 12/01/2011 Ti EX-SUB LAL CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manas Kr. Chakravorty, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Learne

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Nemo for the respondents. Service of show cause notice is complete in the matter as is reflected in the office report. Therefore, appropriate steps shall be taken by the Registry for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on its

> (M.K.HANJURA) REGISTRAR

rd

own turn.