ww.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15469/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOKH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report) WITH SLP(C)NOS.18423, 18999, 30999/09, 934, 935, 922, 1315,1316, 35535/09, 1317, 923, 1011, 4534, 1341, 4707, 2900, 11294-11306, 7463, 7465, 3284, 2372, 15659, 4708, 8666 & 7466-7471/10 20832/09, 10045/10 and 7465/10

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,adv.

Mr.Manu T.Ramachandran,adv.

Mr.Rabindra Kumar Mohanty,adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Bikas Kar Gupta,adv.
Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In SLP(C) Nos.15469, 18423, 18999/09 and 922/10 service is complete. Last chance for filing counter affidavit is over. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) Nos.15659/10 await return of notice of respondent No.9. Petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing proof of dasti.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.15 -2-

In SLP(C) No.30999/09 service is complete. All the respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.35535/09 await return of notice.
In SLP(C) Nos. 934, 935, 1011, 1315 and 1317/10

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time in each of the case to take out steps to bring on

record the Lrs. of deceased respondent in each of the case.

In SLP(C) No.923/10 it is seen that dasti was served on some of the respondents through their relatives without disclosing whether they are residing with the respondents. Hence, petitioner is directed to file additional affidavit stating whether the persons on whom the notice has been served were staying with the respective unserved respondents on whose behalf

SB

notice was served on them. The remaining respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.1316/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has remitted the process fee and spare copy which is bared by 12 days. The delay is explained. Heard. Allowed. Issue notice. Await return of notice.

In SLP(C) No.1341 and 2372/10, Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted four more weeks time for filing the proper affidavit as directed by the previous order.

In SLP(C) No.7463/10 petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing proof of dasti.

Contd....3

ITEM NO.15

-3-

In SLP(C) No.7465/10 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for remitting the process fee and spare copy as a last chance.

In SLP(C) Nos.7466-7471/10 advocate Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee has filed vakalatnama on behalf of some of the respondents, the names of which does not tally with the respondents on the party array. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for curing the defects.

In SLP(C) No.8666/10, the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit as a last chance. Other respondents have been served by dasti. No appearance for them.

List the incomplete matters on 10.10.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar