S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21861/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2009 in LPA No.71/2006 & CWP No.899/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE COOP.AGRI.DEV.BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE C.A.D.B.PENSION.ASS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report) ( for final disposal )

WITH SLP(C) NO.26501 of 2010

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) ( for final disposal )

Date: 26/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

For State of Punjab Ms. Madhu Tewatia, Adv.

Ms. Sidhi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Not today.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur) Court Master Assistant Registrar