

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2292/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHIM SEN SEHGAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.35535/2009, 923, 4707, 4708, 7466-7471, 20832, 8666/2010,
7924/2011 and 14371/2012

Date: 05/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Sehgal,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.2292/2010 counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks
time as a last chance for taking fresh steps against all the unserved
respondents.

Await return of notice of the respondents in all other cases.

All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.

List the matters on 31.1.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|