## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 11441 OF 2013 (for prel.hearing)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.K. DUBE

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal D NO. D15351 of 2013 (for prel.hearing)

(With appln(s) for leave to appeal under Section 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report )

Date: 03/07/2013 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.Bala Subramanian, Adv. for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

UPO.

Notice of Civil Appeals. Notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the

Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.2993/2009.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar