

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal No. 5860/2013

UNION OF INDIA , NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.S. DAGAR
(For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/08/2014

This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Tomar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There shall be stay of further proceedings in
M.A. (E) No. 121 of 2014, initiated by the
respondent before the Armed Forces Tribunal,
Principal Bench New Delhi arising out of order dated
21.05.2012 passed in T.A. No. 722 of 2009 during the
pendency of the Civil Appeal.

I.A. No. 4 is allowed accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt.

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.08.22
16:57:11 IST
Reason: