SECTION XVII

Matter For: 28.01.2015 R/Court No.2 Item No. 65

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5995 OF 2014

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Pradeep Krishna Asthana

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.07..2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned. Notice. Tag with C.A. No. 3769 of 2014."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent through registered A.D. Post on 05.08.2014.

Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice in the matter is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR