SECTION IV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3256 OF 2014

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Ex. NK Satpal Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has not filed process fees and spare copies for issue of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal in the matters above-mentioned. The Counsel was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 22.06.2015 to file process fees and spare copies but counsel has not done the needful till date. With the result Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal could not be issued in the matter.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders with this office report

Dated this the 6th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate C-7/210, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

suantak/c-2