SEC

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 3259-3271/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

APP

EALLANT(S)

**VERSUS** 

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS

RES

PONDENT(S)

(office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the followi

ng

ORDER

Learned counsel for the applicants prays and is allowed further six weeks' time to take steps for substitution of legal representative of deceased respondent numbers 13, 3, 20

Nos. 3262, 3263, 3268 and in C.A. and

3269/2014

respectively.

[LAYA RAWAT]

[CHANDER BAL

A]

R

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTE

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om Parkash

Sharma

Date: 2015.09.24 16:21:03 IST Reason: The signer card of Mr. Om Parkash Sharma, Court Master is being used by Ms. Laya Rawat, Sr.P.A. for uploading the proceedings in ac3259-3271/2014 dated 17/09/2015