## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3249/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 03/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

One month's time is granted to the appellants to ensure compliance of the office report dated 07.10.2015.

In case, it is noticed that the appellants have not ensured the compliance, appropriate order would be passed, if required, keeping in view the non-compliance made by the appellants.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Rajinder Kaur) Court Master