# SECTION IV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3256 OF 2014

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

#### **VERSUS**

Ex. NK Satpal Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

It is submitted that High Court vide its letter dated 4234, Supreme Court Cell D. 16, dated 16.09.2015 has reported that notice issued to Respondent Nos. 24, namely Harwant Singh s/o. Veer Singh and Respondent No. 92, namely Vencent Joseph s/o. K.V. Joseph have been received back unserved with the report that they are not residing at the given address. Counsel was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 09.10.2015 to furnish latest and correct address of the said Respondent but he has not done the needful till date.

Hence, the default of Counsel for the appellants is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of December, 2015.

## **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

## Copy to:-

- 1. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate C-7/210, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi
- 2. Mr. Avijit Bhattarcharjee, Advocate Chamber No. 420, SCI, New Delhi.
- 3. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate central Agency, New Delhi

### ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

suantak/c-2