

SECTION IV**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3256 OF 2014**

Union of India & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Satpal Singh

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.02.2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to prefer appropriate application for substituted service upon respondent Nos. 24 and 92."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed application for substituted service upon Respondent Nos. 24 and 92 till date, despite the time granted by the Court.

Hence, the default of the Counsel for the Appellant is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 25th day of February, 2016.

-sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.
C-7/210, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi
2. Mr. Avijit Bhattarcharjee, Advocate
Chamber No. 420, SCI, ND
3. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Central Agency, SCI, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rm/c4/roni/2014