LISTED ON: 19.04.2016
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO: 2
ITEM NO: 26

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2079 OF 2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

BHIM SEN SEHGAL & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 16 respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Advocate for respondent Nos. 2, 3, 6 to 16 have been served at SLP stage but no one have entered appearance so far. Certificate of service has been received from the High Court in respect of respondent Nos. 4 7 5 but no one have entered appearance so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

Counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Ch. No. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1