SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3256/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI) SR.P.A. (INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com