A.R.-cum-P.S.

HITEM NO.5 COURT NO.13 SECTION IV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 3317/2014 PUNJAB STATE COOP.AGRI.DEV.BANK LTD. Appellant(s) VERSUS PUNJAB STATE C.A.D.B.PENSION.ASS.& ORS. Respondent(s) (For stay and office report) I.A. 2- appln. For directions) Date : 01/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A.:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluw

D r. Abhishek Atre

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chandra Par

Mr. Tushar Sharma, HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv. Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv. Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER I.A. No. 3 There shall be stay of operation of the impugned final judgment and order dated 10.03.2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in LPA NO. 71 of 2006 , until further orders. I.A. No. 2 We see no ground to entertain this application. I.A. No. 2 is dismissed. [ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Indu Pokhriyal ]

Court Master