www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION IV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3256 OF 2014

Union of India & Ors.

VERSUS

Satpal Singh

....Respondent

....Appellants

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal alongwith application for substituted service upon respondent nos. 24 and 92 (I.A. No. 3 of 2016) was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 29.07.2016, when the Court has passed the following order:

"I.A. No. 3 of 2016 is allowed.

Registry shall process further as per Rules.

Since the earlier I.A. filed in this regard is not registered as yet, hence the same is permitted to be withdraw.

List again on 09.09.2016."

Pursuant to the Court's order quoted above, a letter alongwith copy of Notice for Publication in the newspaper namely "Hindu Paper" & Punjab Keshri" on respondent nos. 24 & 94 was issued to Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate on 03.08.2016 but the counsel has not filed affidavit of service alongwith proof of publication so far.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03rd day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. M.K. Maroria (Advocate) Central Agency Section, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110 001
- **2. Mr. Avijit Bhattarcharjee (Advocate)** Chamber no. 420, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110 001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Shilpi/C-3