SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016, I.A. 5/2016, I.A. 6/2016 in Civil Appeal No.3287/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAN SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s) (For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date: 01/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Issue notice to the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala) Court Master