

ITEM NO.1715

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3165/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH DHADIL . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3279/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3304/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 2081/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3278/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3281-3286/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3280/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3288/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3276/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3238/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3237/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3239/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3235/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3241/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3242/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3244/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3243/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3245/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3257-3258/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3274/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3259-3271/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3252/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3249/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3256/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3253/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3250/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3251/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3248/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3255/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 3254/2014 (IV)

Date : 27-09-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that a large number of parties and LRs are involved in the matter.

As prayed for, four months' time is granted to the appellant(s) to file application for impleadment of LRs of such respondents who have died during the pendency of the appeals and

also for submitting a chart showing the status of service and other necessary particular.

List after four months.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)